



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

Writ Petition No. 6411/2011

Sanjay Murlidhar Kharat
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra and four others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. H. D. Dubey, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. M. A. Kadu, AGP for the Respondents No. 1 to 3
Mr. Y. P. Kaslikar, Advocate for the Respondent No. 4

CORAM : B.P.DHARMADHIKARI, J.

DATED : DECEMBER 30, 2011.

Heard.

Notice returnable on 23rd January, 2012.

Mr. M. A. Kadu, learned AGP waives notice for
respondents No. 1 to 3.

Shri. H. D. Dubey, learned Advocate for the
petitioner, has filed affidavit stating that the copy of
petition with notice of circulation was refused by learned
counsel representing respondent No. 4. Affidavit taken on
record.

Status-quo as on today till 23/1/2012.

Hamdast granted.

JUDGE