



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

Writ Petition No. 6411 of 2011

Sanjay M. Kharat.

Vr.

State of Mah. thru. Its Secretary Ministry of Social Welfare, Mantralaya Mumbai and
Ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders of directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. HD Dubey, counsel for petitioner.

CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK J.

DATE : 14th February, 2012.

Heard.

RULE. Rule made returnable early.

To be heard along with W.P. No. 6313/2011.

Since it prima facie appears that the respondent No. 4 was overage at the time of his appointment, the impugned order dated 5.12.2011 is stayed during the pendency of the petition.

Learned Assistant Govt. Pleader Shri Rode waives notice of hearing on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Learned counsel Shri Kaslikar waives notice of hearing on behalf of respondent No. 4.

Learned counsel Shri Khandalkar waives notice of hearing on behalf of respondent No.5.

JUDGE.