



FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6411/2011

(SANJAY M. KHARAT VERSUS THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & OTHERS)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

None for petitioner.
Shri V.N. Patre, counsel for R-4.
Shri S.M. Ghodeswar, A.G.P. for R-1 to 3.

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.

DATE : MARCH 25, 2019.

As no steps have been taken to serve the respondent no.5 despite grant of sufficient opportunity, name of respondent no.5 be struck off from the array of parties.

C.A.W. NO .859/2019.

The respondent no.4 seeks early hearing of the writ petition on the ground that he is likely to retire in a short period.

In that view of the matter, the writ petition is directed to be listed for hearing on 15.04.2019.

Civil application is disposed of.

JUDGE

APTE