



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6411 OF 2011**

Sanjay Murlidhar Kharat .Vs. The State of Mah. and ors.

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Shri A.A. Madiwale, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 to 3/State.

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.**

**DATED : 28/11/2024**

1. On 13.11.2024, following order was passed:

*“None for the petitioner.  
List under the caption ‘For dismissal’ on  
28.11.2024.”*

2. None appears for the petitioner. It appears that the petitioner is not interested in prosecuting the petition. The petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

**(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)**