



2026:BHC-NAG:4713

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6411 OF 2011

Sanjay Murlidhar Kharat ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Mah. Thr. Its Secty. And Ors ...RESPONDENT

Mr. A. P. KALMEGH, ADV. FOR PETITIONER

Mr. K. R. LULE, AGP FOR R-1 TO 3

Mr. VAIBHAV N PATRE, ADV. FOR R-4

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL L. PANSARE J**

**DATE : 22nd April, 2025**

**P.C. :**

STAND OVER TO 06/05/2025 AT END OF BOARD.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**