



2026:BHC-NAG:4713
1/1

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Civil Application [CAW] No.1307 of 2025

in

Writ Petition No.6411 of 2011

Sanjay Murlidhar Kharat

vs.

The State of Maharashtra and others

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr. A.P. Kalmegh, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. K.R. Lule, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mr. V.N. Patre, Advocate for Respondent No.4.*

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.

DATE : 6th MAY, 2025.

By the present application, the petitioner is seeking to recall order dated 25/03/2019 by which the petition came to be dismissed against respondent No.5.

02. Learned Counsel for respondent No.4 submits that reply is ready and will be filed during the course of the day.

03. Be filed. Copy be furnished to other side.

03. List in the week commencing from 23rd June, 2025.

(Anil L. Pansare, J.)

**sandesh*