



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6411 OF 2011

Sanjay Murlidhar Kharat ...PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Mah. Thr. Its Secty. And Ors ...RESPONDENT

(FOR PETITIONER) for Petitioner

VAIBHAV N PATRE for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ROHIT WASUDEO  
JOSHI J**

**DATE : 16th February, 2026**

**P.C. :**

**S.O. TOMORROW FOR DISMISSAL, AFTER ORDER  
MATTERS.**

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**