



2026:BHC-NAG:4713

1

12..odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**WRIT PETITION NO.6411 OF 2011**

Sanjay Murlidhar Kharat .Vs. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Ministry of  
Social Welfare, Mantralaya, Mumbai and others

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

---

Mr. A.P. Kalmegh, Advocate for petitioner.

Mr. H.D. Dubey, A.G.P. for respondents/State.

Mr. V.N. Patre, Advocate for respondent No.4.

**CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.**

**DATE : 17/02/2026**

At the joint request of the parties, stand over to  
**25.02.2026** by way of last chance.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

*C.L. Dhakate*