



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.6313 OF 2011

Bharat Gaurav Shikshan Prasarak Mandal
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and ors.

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.6411 OF 2011

Sanjay Murlidhar Kharat
Vs.
State of Maharashtra and ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A. I. Sheikh, Advocate for petitioner in W.P. No.6313/11.
Mr. A. P. Kalmegh, Advocate for petitioner in W.P. No. 6411/11.
Mr. H. D. Dubey, AGP for respondent(s)/State.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 26.02.2026.

. Mr. Sheikh, learned advocate for the petitioner, states that the parties have arrived at out of Court settlement, in terms whereof the petitioner has agreed to pay a sum of Rs.11,00,000/- to the respondent/employee. He seeks a weeks' time to place the settlement terms on record.

2. Stand over to **06.03.2026.**

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)